are not reimbursable with Short-Doyle funds unless the section 5719.2 exception is 
applicable.  Section 5719.2 provides: 

"The Director of Mental Health shall adopt regulations which shall, 
upon the request of a county containing more than 20,000 square miles, 
authorize the use by that county of not exceeding one hundred fourteen 
thousand dollars ($114,000) out of its existing Short-Doyle funds that have 
already been allocated to it under the Short-Doyle Act for the costs involved 
in bringing a person in for 72-hour treatment and evaluation if the distance 
to be traveled exceeds 50 miles and the unavailability of transportation by